

BananaTree

Allergens Food Guide



Winter Specials 2021

Our guide will let you know which of the 14 main allergens are in our Winter Specials. You should always inform a member of staff of any dietary requirements, including allergies or intolerances and we will inform you on the ingredients used in any of our dishes. We describe all of the ingredients in our dishes as thoroughly as we can, however we cannot guarantee that traces of allergenic foods never occur due to the risk of cross-contamination in the cooking process.

Some dishes, whilst not containing an allergen or ingredient themselves, are cooked in our deep-fryers, grills and woks. Whilst our kitchen equipment is cleaned regularly, they may have also been used to cook products containing an allergen or other ingredient during service. **We use eggs, dairy, nuts, peanuts, gluten, fish, crustaceans, molluscs, sesame seeds and soya in our kitchens.** If you have an intolerance or an allergy to any product, especially those listed, we recommend you do not dine here, as much as we would love you to.

PLEASE EXERCISE YOUR OWN DISCRETION AS WE CANNOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY SHOULD ANY TRACES OF ALLERGENS BE PRESENT IN ANY OF OUR DISHES.

All dishes are subject to availability.

Winter Specials

Spiced Beef Lettuce Wrap: **Cereals (Wheat), Fish, Soybeans**

5-Spice Pepper Chicken: **Eggs, Fish, Peanuts, Sesame, Soybeans, Sulphur Dioxide (Sulphites)**

Nasi Goreng with Grilled Indonesian Chicken Jawa: **Cereals (Wheat), Crustaceans (Shrimp), Eggs, Fish, Molluscs (Oysters), Nuts (Cashews), Peanuts, Sesame, Soybeans**

Nasi Goreng with Blackened Chilli Beef: **Cereals (Wheat), Crustaceans (Shrimp), Eggs, Fish, Molluscs (Oysters), Nuts (Cashews), Peanuts, Sesame, Soybeans**

BananaTree

